

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

December 18, 2008

Mr. Rick Swanson Kadek Enterprises of Florida Lee Memorial Park Crematory 12777 State Road 82 Fort Myers, Florida 33913

Dear Mr. Swanson:

This is to acknowledge that your notification of intent to use the authority of Rule 62-210.310 to operate your facility was received on November 17, 2008. We have assigned ARMS No. <u>0710069-003</u> to this facility.

As you know, pursuant to Florida Statutes section 403.814, authority to operate under general permits commences thirty (30) days after receipt of the registration form unless you have been notified by this office that your facility has not shown entitlement to operate pursuant to the rule provisions.

For your information, authority to operate pursuant to Rule 62-210.310 expires after five (5) years. Therefore, a new registration form must be received no later than five (5) years after the date your notice was received as indicated above. If your general permit rule conditions require testing, such testing must be completed within the time frame specified in the rule.

If you have any additional questions, please contact Dickson Dibble at 850/921-9586.

Sincerely,

Sandra F. Veazey, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SFV/pg

FEARECEIPT 488343 NOV 17 2008

HUMAN CREMATORY AIR GENERAL PERMIT REGISTRATION FORM

CEIVE

NOV 2 0 2008

Part II. Notification to Permitting Office

(Detach and submit to appropriate permitting office; keep copy onsite)

Till ...o in All Monitorine 3 Mobile Sources

Instructions: To give notice to the Department of an eligible facility's intent to use this air general permit, the owner or operator of the facility must detach and complete this part of the Air General Permit Registration Form and submit it to the appropriate Department of Environmental Protection or local air pollution control program office which has permitting authority. Please type or print clearly all information, and enclose the appropriate air general permit registration processing fee pursuant to Rule 62-4.050, F.A.C. (\$100 as of the effective date of this form)

Registration Type	0-110001-003
Check one:	
INITIAL REGISTRATION - Notification of intent to: Construct and operate a proposed new facility. Operate an existing facility not currently using an air air operation permit to an air general permit).	ir general permit (e.g., a facility proposing to go from an
RE-REGISTRATION (for facilities currently using an Continue operating the facility after expiration of th Continue operating the facility after a change of ow Make an equipment change requiring re-registration other change not considered an administrative corre	e current term of air general permit use. nership. pursuant to Rule 62-210.310(2)(e), F.A.C., or any
Surrender of Existing Air Operation Permit(s) - For In	nitial Registrations Only
If the facility currently holds one or more air operation per	
or operator upon the effective date of this air general perm	
operation permits being surrendered. If no air operation p	ermits are held by the facility, check the second box.
	hereby surrendered upon the effective date of this air
general permit; specifically permit number(s):	200
No air operation permits currently exist for this facil	lity. 2008 NO V
ivo an operation permits earlently exist for this facility	
General Facility Information	7
Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, age	ency, or individual owner who or which owns; leases,
operates, controls, or supervises the facility.)	
Kadek Enterprises of Florida	<u></u>
	; Jul
Site Name (Name, if any, of the facility site; e.g., Plant A,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Metropolis Plant, etc. If more than one facility is
owned, a registration form must be completed for each.)	Metropolis Plant, etc. If more than one facility is
Lee Memorial Park Crematory	Metropolis Plant, etc. If more than one facility is
Lee Memorial Park Crematory	
Lee Memorial Park Crematory Facility Location (Provide the physical location of the faci	
Lee Memorial Park Crematory	

Facility Start-Up Date (Estimated start-up date of proposed new facility.) (N/A for existing facility)

Owner/Authorized Representative		
Name and Position Title (Person who, by s	igning this form b	pelow, certifies that the facility is eligible to use this
air general permit.)	0 0	,
Print Name and Title: Rick Swanson Ge	eneral Manage	r
Owner/Authorized Representative Mailing	Address	
Organization/Firm:Lee Memorial Park		
Street Address:12777 State Road 82		•
City:Fort Myers	County:Lee	Zip Code:33913
Owner/Authorized Representative Telepho	ne Numbers	
Telephone:239-334-4880		Fax:239-369-4007
Cell phone (optional):		
Facility Contact (If different from Owne	r/Authorized Re	presentative)
		acted regarding day-to-day operations at the facility.)
Print Name and Title:		
F 37 0 4 11		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Facility Contact Mailing Address		
Organization/Firm: Street Address:		
i Sileel Addless.		
City:	County:	Zin Code:
City:	County:	Zip Code:
City: Facility Contact Telephone Numbers	County:	Zip Code:
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers Telephone:	County:	Zip Code:
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers	County:	
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers Telephone:	County:	
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers Telephone:		
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers Telephone: Cell phone (optional): Owner/Authorized Representative States	ment	
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers Telephone: Cell phone (optional): Owner/Authorized Representative State This statement must be signed and dated by I, the undersigned, am the owner or au addressed in this Air General Permit R belief formed after reasonable inquiry, use of this air general permit and that and complete. Further, I agree to open as to comply with all applicable standar	ment the person name thorized represer that the facility a the statements ma rate and maintain ards for control o	Fax:
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers Telephone: Cell phone (optional): Owner/Authorized Representative States This statement must be signed and dated by I, the undersigned, am the owner or au addressed in this Air General Permit R belief formed after reasonable inquiry, use of this air general permit and that and complete. Further, I agree to open as to comply with all applicable standa the State of Florida and rules of the De	ment the person name thorized represer Registration Form that the facility of the statements morate and maintain ards for control of epartment of Envi	Fax: In a above as owner or authorized representative attative of the owner or operator of the facility. I hereby certify, based on information and addressed in this registration form is eligible for addressed in this registration form are true, accurate the facility described in this registration form so fair pollutant emissions found in the statutes of
Facility Contact Telephone Numbers Telephone: Cell phone (optional): Owner/Authorized Representative States This statement must be signed and dated by I, the undersigned, am the owner or au addressed in this Air General Permit R belief formed after reasonable inquiry, use of this air general permit and that and complete. Further, I agree to open as to comply with all applicable stands the State of Florida and rules of the De	ment the person name thorized represer Registration Form that the facility of the statements morate and maintain ards for control of epartment of Envi	Fax: d above as owner or authorized representative natative of the owner or operator of the facility. I hereby certify, based on information and addressed in this registration form is eligible for ade in this registration form are true, accurate the facility described in this registration form so fair pollutant emissions found in the statutes of fronmental Protection and revisions thereof.

Design Calculations					
If this is an initial registration for a proposed new human crematory unit, provide design calculations to confirm a sufficient volume in the secondary chamber combustion zone to provide for at least a 1.0 second gas residence time at 1800 degrees F.					
Manufacturer's' design calculations attached.					
Registration is not for proposed new human crematory unit(s).					
Description of Facility					
Below, or as an attachment to this form, provide a description of all crematory operations at the facility in sufficient detail to demonstrate the facility's eligibility for use of this air general permit and to provide a basis for tracking any future equipment or process changes at the facility. Describe all air pollutant-emitting processes and equipment at the facility, and identify any air pollution control measures or equipment used.					
·					

11/17/08

TO# 0710069-003 P- 10

Dibble, Dickson

From:

SWANSON, RICK [Rick.Swanson2@sci-us.com]

Sent:

Friday, November 21, 2008 2:57 PM

To:

Dibble, Dickson

Cc:

DAVIS, LORI

Subject: Lee Memoiral Park Crematory renewal application, additional information

Dick,

Re: Lee Memorial Park Crematory renewal application,

Make, 1980 Power Pack

Model, IE 43-PP

Type of Fuel, Natural Gas

Operating Temperature 1500 degrees

Control & monitoring Devises, Chart Recorder

Pounds per hour, 100 Lbs.

Rick Swanson General Manager Lee Memorial Park Funeral Home - Cemetery - Crematory 12777 State Road 82 Fort Myers, Florida 33913 Ph# 239-334-4880 Fax# 239-369-5856 Cell # 239-565-6655

Dibble, Dickson

From:

SWANSON, RICK [Rick.Swanson2@sci-us.com]

Sent:

Monday, November 24, 2008 8:35 AM

To:

Dibble, Dickson

Cc:

Bowman, Sandy; DAVIS, LORI

Subject: RE: Lee Memoiral Park Crematory renewal application, additional information

Dick,

The secondary chamber residence time is **1.8 seconds** and during afterburner residence time the afterburner is at **1500 degrees**.

Rick Swanson General Manager Lee Memorial Park Funeral Home - Cemetery - Crematory 12777 State Road 82 Fort Myers, Florida 33913 Ph# 239-334-4880 Fax# 239-369-5856 Cell # 239-565-6655

From: Dibble, Dickson

Sent: Fri 11/21/2008 4:01 PM

To: SWANSON, RICK

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; DAVIS, LORI

Subject: RE: Lee Memoiral Park Crematory renewal application, additional information

Mr. Swanson,

Thank you for your very prompt reply.

One additional request:

I need the secondary chamber residence time and residence time (afterburner) temperature.

Thank you, and have a great weekend!

Dickson E. Dibble

Dickson E. Dibble, ES III

FL Dept of Environmental Protection Div. of Air Resource Management Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources Air General Permit Program Tel. (850) 921-9586 FAX (850) 922-6979 ICG-#345

Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us



Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure

The Department of Environmental Protection values your feedback as a customer. DEP Secretary Michael W. Sole is committed to continuously assessing and improving the level and quality of services provided to you. Please take a few minutes to comment on the quality of service you received. Simply click on this link to the DEP Customer Survey. Thank you in advance for completing the survey.

From: SWANSON, RICK [mailto:Rick.Swanson2@sci-us.com]

Sent: Friday, November 21, 2008 2:57 PM

To: Dibble, Dickson **Cc:** DAVIS, LORI

Subject: Lee Memoiral Park Crematory renewal application, additional information

Dick,

Re: Lee Memorial Park Crematory renewal application,

Make, 1980 Power Pack

Model, IE 43-PP

Type of Fuel, Natural Gas

Operating Temperature 1500 degrees

Control & monitoring Devises, Chart Recorder

Pounds per hour, 100 Lbs.

Rick Swanson General Manager

Lee Memorial Park

Funeral Home - Cemetery - Crematory

12777 State Road 82

Fort Myers, Florida 33913 Ph# 239-334-4880

Fax# 239-334-4880

Cell # 239-565-6655



Department of Environmental Protection

RECFIVED

NOV 2 0 2008

Jeb Bush Governor South District P.O. Box 2549 Fort Myers, Florida 33902-2549 December 18, 2003 Gureau of Air Monitoring

Mobile Sources
David B. Struhs

Secretary

Mr. Allan Gilstad Lee Memorial Park Post Office Box 568 Lehigh Acres, Florida 33970

Re: Lee County - AG

Notification of Use of General Permit

Lee Memorial Park

Lee Memorial Park Crematory Permit No. 0710069-002-AG

Effective Date: December 18, 2003 Expiration Date: December 18, 2008

Dear Mr. Gilstad:

This letter is to advise you that the Department has received your Air General Permit Notification Form as established under Rule 62-210.300(4)(c)3., Florida Administrative Code for human crematories. A human crematory may use this air general permit provided the facility meets the eligibility criteria set forth in the rule and, throughout the term of the general permit, complies with the terms and conditions of the general permit.

Please be advised that you are required to abide by all conditions and restrictions set forth in Rule 62-4.540, F.A.C., and certain other requirements set forth in the air pollution control rules of the Department are "general permit conditions" and are binding upon the owner or operator of the facility utilizing the human crematory air general permit.

Your Air General Permit will be effective on **December 18, 2003** and will expire on **December 18, 2008**; therefore visible emissions testing shall be performed annually between **September 18th** and **November 18th**.

Sincerely,

Ronald D. Blackburn

District Air Program Administrator

RDB/DLN/jw

Lee Memorial Park
Funeral Home and Cemetery
12777 State Road 82
Fort Myers, FL 33913



FDEP RECEIPTS P.O. BOX 3070 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32315-307



WWW.USPS.COM





32315

U.S. POSTAGE PAID 3RADENTON FL 34205 NOV 12, 08 AMOUNT

\$5.45 00067570-0



Label 2013, February 2006

The Good Earth Crematory 501 17th Ave. W.

Bradenton, FL 34205

Tolorida Department of Environmental Protection Receipts P.O. Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

United States Postal Service "
ELIVISIAY CONIFICINA THOM THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cash Receiving Application (CRA) Cashlisting by Deposit #: 291273 thru 291273

Printed: 11/17/2008 3:54:20 PM - Page 21

Cashlisting: Deposit No: 72157

291273

Date Deposited: 11/17/2008

Cashlist Area:

3755

Description: DIV OF AIR RESOURCES MGMT.

Contact: E. WALKER

Carrage of Air Worldoring .. Mobile Sources

	Transmittal 51508 PL		Receipt Sumber 644179	Pre- Numbered <u>Receipt</u>	NameLEE MEMORIAL PARK FUNERAL HOME	Check Number 0126137916	Payment Amount \$100.00	Reference Account 0710169-013-HC 11/25/2018	Payment Number 910029	Remittance Number 803610	Fund PFTF	/ Grant
	-				Object Code 002272 Subtotal:		\$100.00	, ,				
002278	51510	188353	644190		CROSS REMEDIATION INC	16821	\$200.00	50804	909840	803621	APCTF	
	51510	138353	644190		CROSS REMEDIATION INC	16821	\$200.00	51177	909841	803621	APCTF	
	51513	488397	644234		DARCCO ENVIRONMENTAL INC	26134	\$1,000.00	50137	909816	803665	APCTF	
	51513	488403	644243		ACT	6092	\$200.00	50793	909823	803674	APCTF	
€.	51519	-88430	644278		DECON	42392	\$200.00	50701	909941	803709	APCTF	
	·				Object Code 002278 Subtotal:	-	\$1,800.00					
					Cashlisting 72157 Total:	-	\$1,900.00					

SIGNER Rick Swanson USERID manderbj

ز د .

01 26137916

DESCRIPTION

FDEP

P.O. Box 3070 Tallahassee FL 32315

DATE	LOCATION NUMBER	GL CODES	CONTRACT NUMBER	NAME / DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
 11/12/20	08 6211	7580-0	Crematory	Air General Permit	\$*****100.00
1					
ı		-			
			'	·	
İ					•
.					
-					
, ,					